

303.797.5914 www.arapahoe.edu

11/17/2016

Rockley Family Foundation Po Box 260818 Lakewood, CO 80226

On behalf of the Arapahoe Community College (ACC) Foundation, I would like to thank you for your generous donation of \$1,000.00 408-General Student

Your generous gift to the Arapahoe Community College Foundation helps support students and college programs in our community and is greatly appreciated.

Each year we continue to advance our mission of creating public awareness and funding resources that provide financial assistance and broad-based community support for Arapahoe Community College's students and programs. Private support for academic programs and scholarships allow us to strengthen the College and benefit our students in ways which simply are not attainable if we rely on state funding and tuition alone.

We are excited to announce a new campaign for the academic year 16/17. Through the Colorado Opportunity Scholarship Initiative's Matching Student Scholarship grant, all new or increased contributions will be matched dollar for dollar up to \$498,500. This grant enables an individual's gift to go twice as far by helping twice as many deserving students in Arapahoe and Douglas Counties. We are working with the State of Colorado to ensure that every student in our state has the necessary tools to succeed in postsecondary education and find an affordable path to the workforce. Please share this opportunity with as many friends as you think would be interested in helping ACC increase its scholarships for students

Thank you again for your continued support of our efforts to promote the goals of Arapahoe Community College and its students by raising funds and awareness.

mank-you!

Warm Regards,

in need

Courtney Loehfelm

Executive Director

ACC Foundation

Campus Box 43 * 5900 S. Santa Fe Drive * P.O. Box 9002 * Littleton, CO 80160-9002 * p: 303.797.5914 * foundation@arapahoe.edu